The price of the current offering is fixed at $0.03 per share. This price is significantly higher than the price paid by the Company’s officer for
common equity since the Company’s inception on November 19, 2013. Andriy Berezhnyy, the Company’s sole officer and director, paid $0.001
per share for the 3,000,000 shares of common stock he purchased from the Company on October 21, 2014.

Dilution represents the difference between the offering price and the net tangible book value per share immediately after completion of this
offering. Net tangible book value is the amount that results from subtracting total liabilities and intangible assets from total assets. Dilution arises
mainly as a result of our arbitrary determination of the offering price of the shares being offered. Dilution of the value of the shares you purchase
is also a result of the lower book value of the shares held by our existing stockholders. The following tables compare the differences of your
investment in our shares with the investment of our existing stockholders.

As of January 31, 2015, the net tangible book value of our shares of common stock was negative $3,552 or $ per share based upon 3,000,000
shares issued and outstanding. The following table sets forth as of January 31, 2015, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us
and the total consideration paid by our existing stockholders and by new investors in this offering if new investors purchase 25%, 50%, 75% or
100% of the offering, after deduction of offering expenses payable by us, assuming a purchase price in this offering of $0.03 per share of
common stock.

Percent of Shares Sold from Maximum Offering Available   25 %   50 %   75 %   100 %
Offering price per share   0.03   0.03   0.03   0.03
Post offering net tangible book value   11,948   34,448   56,948   79,448
Post offering net tangible book value per share   0.003   0.008   0.011   0.0013
Pre-offering net tangible book value per share   0   0   0   0
Increase (Decrease) in net tangible book value per share after offering   0.003   0.008   0.011   0.013
Dilution per share   0.027   0.022   0.019   0.017
% dilution   90 %   73.3 %   63.3 %   56.7 %
Capital contribution by purchasers of shares   $ 22,500   $ 45,000   $ 67,500   $ 90,000
Capital Contribution by existing stockholders   $ 3,000   $ 3,000   $ 3,000   $ 3,000
Percentage capital contributions by purchasers of shares   88.24 %   93.75 %   95.74 %   96.77 %
Percentage capital contributions by existing stockholders   11.76 %   6.25 %   4.26 %   3.33 %
Gross offering proceeds   $ 22,500   $ 45,000   $ 67,500   $ 90,000
Anticipated net offering proceeds   $ 15,500   $ 38,000   $ 60,500   $ 83,000
Number of shares after offering held by public investors   750,000   1,500,000   2,250,000   3,000,000
Total shares issued and outstanding   3,750,000   4,500,000   5,250,000   6,000,000
Purchasers of shares percentage of ownership after offering   20 %   33.66 %   42.86 %   50 %
Existing stockholders percentage of ownership after offering   80 %   66.67 %   57.14 %   50 %

10

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OR PLAN OF OPE RATION

You should read the following discussion and analysis of our financial condition and results of operations together with our consolidated
financial statements and the related notes and other financial information included elsewhere in this prospectus. Some of the information
contained in this discussion and analysis or set forth elsewhere in this prospectus, including information with respect to our plans and strategy
for our business and related financing, includes forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. You should review the “Risk